Page 1 of 3
Progress Lighting
701 Millennium Blvd.
Greenville, South Carolina
29607
Rev. 4/11
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Maximum Ceiling Thickness: 1-1/2"
Housing Compatibility Guide
Ordering Guidelines 8 inch
MIN MAX
Requires SD Housing Option 7-15/16 8-1/8
All Standard Housings 8-1/8 8-3/4
Requires P8101-01 Ring
Accessory and WF trims
8-3/4 9-1/8
Dimensions shown are for the
diameter of the frame flange at
it's narrowest point.
Notes:
To order proper housing:
1. Measure existing plaster frame aperture
2. Use Compatibility Guide for selecting hsg
LED	 8" Pro-Optic® LED Retrofit Downlight	 Recessed
	 120-277V
	 0-10V Dimming
		        Type
				    -EB	 -EBSD
All Items 		         P8102
LED Housing			   Suitable Plaster Frame
Catalog No.	 Description	 Lamping	 Aperture Range (see Notes)
P8102-EB	 8" LED Retrofit Hsg.	 See Trim Specifications	 8-1/8" min. to 9-1/8" max.
P8102-EBSD	 8" LED Retrofit Hsg.	 See Trim Specifications	 7-15/16" min. to 8-1/8" max.
	 Small Diameter
Housing Accessory
P8101-01	 8" Ring Accessory		  8-3/4" min. to 6-7/8" max.
	 (Use when WF trims are required)
LED Trim
Catalog No.	 Reflector Finish	 LED Color Temp	 Flange Options
P8121  8" LED, 1100lm	 -21A  Clear Alzak®	 /30K  3000 Kelvin	 WF  Wide Flange
P8133  8" LED, 2000lm	 -22A  Gold Alzak®	 /35K  3500 Kelvin
	 -28  White	 /40K  4000 Kelvin	 (White flange standard)
Example: P8121-21A/30KWF  (Ordered separately)
Specifications:
General
• Commercial grade LED retrofit downlight
combines superior brightness control with
energy savings and low maintenance
•	Suitable for commercial, retail or other
institutional applications with ambient
temperatures up to 40ºC (104ºF)
Housing
• Components made of quality die cast
aluminum or galvaneal steel
•	 Installation can be performed from below the
ceiling without removing the existing fixture
•	Pre-wired J-box with snap on cover for easy
access
•	Approved for 8 (4 in/4 out) No. 12 AWG
conductors rated for 90ºC through wiring
•	Snap in connections from driver compartment
allow easy installation of LED trim assembly
without tools above or below ceiling
•	Standard with ballast disconnect
•	Can be upgraded to accomodate technology
improvements
LED Driver
•	Efficient Class 2 driver specifically designed
for optimal performance with Fortimo DLM
module system
•	120-277VAC input, 50/60Hz
•	>0.90 Power Factor
•	Compliant to FCC 47CFR Part 15 Class A
•	Flicker-free 0-10V Dimming to 10%
•	 Intergrated thermal feedback loop to ensure
driver life of 50,000 hrs
LED Light Engine/Reflector
•	Uses Philips Fortimo DLM 1100 lumen or
2000 lumen LED modules
•	50,000 hrs at 70% lumen maintenance